508011497 07/14/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8058634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ETH ZURICH	06/06/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEERVISION AG
Street Address:	HOHLSTRASSE 186
City:	ZURICH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17049271
Application Number:	17049949

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)420-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12027725805

Email: kclements@blankrome.com
Correspondent Name: PETER S. WEISSMAN
Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	168407.00101;168407.00102	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER S. WEISSMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter S Weissman/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=134829110and111-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 508011497 REEL: 064261 FRAME: 0932

Declaration of Assignment

In satisfaction of (i) the Assignment of Background Patents and Software Option Agreement between ETH Zürich, Raemistrasse 101 8092 Zurich ("ETH"), and Seervision AG, Hohlstrasse 186, 8004 Zurich ("Seervision"), dated September 2, 2019 and (ii) the Assignment of Foreground Patents and Software Option Agreement between ETH and Seervision dated September 2, 2019, the undersigned, ETH, as transferor and assignor, hereby transfers and assigns all its rights, title and interest in and to the following patents and software:

Patents:

- international application WO2019207470 (including the Swiss priority application CH20180000526) and all resulting patent applications and registrations following in the regional and national phase for the states designated in the international application, including EP3784450, JP2021522539 and US2021258493; and
- the international application WO2019202487 (including the Swiss priority application CH20180000490) and all resulting patent applications and registrations following in the regional and national phase for the states designated in the international application, including EP3781366, JP2021522701 and US2021362342

Software:

- the software with the title "Direct autonomous cameraman prototype software" with the source code registration "ETH data archive ID/IE 605101/13527026"; and
- all machine readable code including source code, object code and documentation other than those affected by open source license terms generated by employee(s) of Seervision and/or Project Workers (as defined in the Project Agreement between ETH and Seervision dated July 11, 2019) without contribution of ETH personnel.

to Seervision AG, Hohlstrasse 186, 8004 Zurich, as transferee and assignee.

The undersigned shall – wherever needed – assist Seervision in registering this assignment by signing the necessary declarations for the competent authorities.

Place, Date:	Name:
	Title:
Zurich, Switzerland,	Signature:
- 6. JUNI 2023	11 01
2023	/ Mellox

ETHprof. Dr. Vanessa Wood
Vice President for Knowledge Transfer
and Corporate Relations

PATENT REEL: 064261 FRAME: 0933

RECORDED: 07/14/2023